. 4
BARK-NH|
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country
Judge: Jelinda Pepper, College Station, Tx

Join us Saturday for the well-received POT LUCK
LQQXK for a post from Lo on FB prior to the show.
Pot luck theme is St Patty's Day

Building opens at 7:00 a.m. each morning
Check in and Measuring 7:15-7:45 on Friday & Saturday Sunday Check in & Measuring 7:00-7:30

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, March 15, 2019

Starters Jumpers - 8 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 4 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 14 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 5 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 35 Entries

P 111/Veterans Jumpers - 31 Entries
Starters Snooker - 8 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 12 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 4 Entries
Masters Snooker - 37 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 29 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 9 Entries
Performance | Standard - 7 Entries
Advanced Standard - 13 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries
Masters Standard - 36 Entries

PI11 Standard - 27 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry

Grand Prix Qualifier - 42 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 22 Entries

Saturday, March 16, 2019

Masters Gamblers - 38 Entries

P 111 Gamblers - 31 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 8 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 8 Entries
Masters Pairs - 33 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 27 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 2 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 5 Entries
Starters Pairs - 7 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 9 Entries
Masters Standard - 31 Entries

PI1ll Standard - 27 Entries

Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard - 9 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 5 Entries
Starters Standard - 5 Entries
Performance | Standard - 12 Entries
MC Standard - 15 Entries

PMC Standard - 6 Entries

Sunday, March 17, 2019

MISC - 21 Entries

MISC PERF - 13 Entries

Masters Standard - 28 Entries

P11l Standard - 24 Entries

Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard - 10 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 5 Entries
Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance | Standard - 12 Entries
Masters Snooker - 25 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 30 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 7 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 5 Entries
Starters Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 5 Entries
Steeplechase - 31 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 19 Entries
MC Jumpers - 17 Entries

Perf. MC Jumpers - 9 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 24 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 26 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 8 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 10 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 172 dogs entered in this
event with 354 entries on Friday, 292 entries on Saturday, and 354 entries on Sunday for a total of 1000 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, March 15, 2019

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

24": 3
24015
24007
24005

20": 4
20019
20016
20013
20004

14": 1
14003

competitors

Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery
Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fern
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitors

Dazzle, BC, Amy Boisvert
Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitor

Shrimpie, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

20": 1
P20029

16": 2
P16019
P16001

127: 1
P12005

competitor

Steffen, Lab, Amy Robinson
competitors

Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff
competitor

Willy, All-American, Martha Gray

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

24": 2
24016
24013

22": 6
22031
22028
22025
22012
22003
22001

20": 3
20011
20007
20003

l6": 2
16009
16003

14": 1
14001

competitors
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Trey, BC, Jody Reardon

competitors

Portia, All-American,
Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan
ZephyrJoe,
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Tatjana Sal

Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Gro
competitors

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek

Tap, BC, Catie Williams
competitors

Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendels
Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
competitor

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Ma

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

20": 3
P20016
P20012
P20004

16": 1
P16017

12": 1
P12004

competitors

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

competitor

Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier,

Pierce
andez

cedo

BC, Barbara Swartzlander

ves

on

rtinez.

Betsy Carter

Ring 1:

24": 4
24021
24020
24012
24011

22"

22002
22032
22029
22027
22026
22013
22024
22020
22018
22017
22016
22014
22004

20": 8
20018
20017
20015
20014
20012
20009
20006
20001

16": 8
16015
16013
16011
16010
16008
16006
16005
16001

10": 2
10002
10001

Ring 1:

20": 8
P20013
P20026
P20027
P20025
P20019
P20005
P20003
P20030

16": 5
V16001
P16018
P16015
P16006
P16003

14": 7
P14005
P14012
P14011
P14009
P14008
P14007
P14006

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

13 competitors

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
Jitter, BC, Christine Dame

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Oswin, Golden Retriever,
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

Seth Dunn

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Rio, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel,
Travis, All-American,

Carolyn Hess
Janice Pier

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Fiji, Aussie, Kara Kingsbury

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton



12":

P1201
P1200
P1200
P1200
P1200
P1200

8":
v0800
P0800
P0800
P0800
P0800

6
1
8
7
6
3
1

5
1
8
6
5
1

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Telly, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jody Reardon
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24":
24015
24005

22"
22028

20":

20019
20016
20013
20004

14":
14003

2

1

4

1

competitors
Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau
competitor
Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

competitors

Dazzle, BC, Amy Boisvert
Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitor

Shrimpie, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

20":
P2002

16":
P1601

12":
P1200
P1200

1
9

1
9

2
5
4

competitor
Steffen, Lab, Amy Robinson

competitor
Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

competitors
Willy, All-American, Martha Gray
Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

24":

24016
24013
24007

22":

22025
22003
22001

20":
20011
20003

16":

16009
16003
16001

14":
14001

3

3

2

3

1

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Trey, BC, Jody Reardon

Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

competitors

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

competitors
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Tap, BC, Catie Williams

competitors

Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitor

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

20": 3 competitors

P20016 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
P20012 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

P20004 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

16": 1 competitor
P16017 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

20": 7 competitors

20001 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20018 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20015 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20006 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20009 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20014 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20017 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

24": 4 competitors

24011 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

24019 Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

24012 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24020 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22": 16 competitors

22011 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22004 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22005 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22013 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22024 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22014 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22002 Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
22017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22018 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22020 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22026 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22027 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22029 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22031 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
22012 Ppyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22032 Jitter, BC, Christine Dame

10": 2 competitors
10001 Travis, All-American,
10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel,

Janice Pier
Carolyn Hess

16": 8 competitors

16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16006 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

16011 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16008 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

16012 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16010 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

16015 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
16013 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

16": 6 competitors

P16003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16006 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16007 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

P16010 Rio, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
P16018 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16015 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14": 9 competitors

P14001 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula ,
P14006 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
P14012 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P14010 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Lauren Stein



P14007
P14013
P14008
P14009

20": 4
P20013
P20005
P20026
P20003

12": 5
P12001
P12011
P12007
P12006
P12008

8": 5
P08001
P08006
P08003
P08008
P08005

Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Fiji, Aussie, Kara Kingsbury

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

competitors

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

competitors

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Telly, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jody Reardon
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

l6": 1
V16001

12": 1
V12003

8": 1
v08001

Ring 1:

24": 1
24013

22": 1
22019

20": 4
20019
20016
20013
20004

16": 2
16009
16003

14": 1
14001

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20029
P20016
P20010

l6": 2
P16019
P16017

12": 2
P12005
P12004

competitor
Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

competitor
Key, BC, Jody Reardon

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Starters Standard

competitor
Trey, BC, Jody Reardon

competitor
Smuggler, Aussie, Kara Kingsbury

competitors

Dazzle, BC, Amy Boisvert
Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitors
Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy

competitor
SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Performance | Standard

competitors

Steffen, Lab, Amy Robinson

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

competitors
Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

competitors
Willy, All-American, Martha Gray
Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22": 8
22031
22025
22015
22013
22012
22003
22002
22001

20": 3
20014
20011
20003

16": 2
16015
16001

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20028
P20012
P20004

Ring 1:

competitors

Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

competitors

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Tap, BC, Catie Williams

competitors
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Performance Il Standard

competitors

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Masters Standard

22": 13 competitors

22032
22029
22014
22027
22026
22004
22020
22024
22018
22017
22016
22011
22005

20": 5
20015
20009
20018
20006
20001

24": 8
24019
24021
24020
24017
24011
24016
24012
24018

10": 2
10002
10001

16": 6
16012
16011
16005
16006
16010
16008

14": 2
14004
14002

Jitter, BC, Christine Dame
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland



Ring 1:

20": 7
P20005
pP20027
P20026
P20019
P20013
P20003
P20030

14": 6
P14011
P14013
P14012
P14010
P14008
P14001

16": 5
P16008
P16018
P16010
P16006
P16003

12": 4
P12006
P12011
P12008
P12007

8": 5
P08008
P08006
P08005
P08003
P08001

Ring 1:

127: 1
V12003

Ring 1:

24": 6
24011
24019
24018
24016
24013
24020

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

competitors

Calypso, Aussie, Kara Kingsbury
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Rio, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Telly, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jody Reardon
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Veterans Standard

competitor
Key, BC, Jody Reardon

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Trey, BC, Jody Reardon

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

20": 11 competitors

20017
20020
20018
20015
20014
20011
20009
20013
20006
20003
20001

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

22": 14 competitors

22027
22026
22024
22020
22018
22002

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

22017
22015
22011
22007
22014
22005
22004
22009

14": 2
14004
14001

16": 8
16012
16011
16010
16001
16009
16008
16006
16005

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

16": 4
P16007
P16018
P16010
P16006

14": 4
P14012
P14010
P14008
P14011

20": 7
P20026
P20016
P20004
P20014
P20013
P20012
P20030

12": 4
P12011
P12007
P12006
P12001

8": 3
P08006
P08003
P08001

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Rio, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Bryce, BC, Claudia Bates

competitors

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Telly, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jody Reardon
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Ring 1:

Running Order List
Saturday, March 16, 2019

Masters Gamblers

22": 12 competitors

22027
22026
22014
22017
22024
22020
22018
22013
22012
22011
22007
22002

24": 8
24021
24020
24016
24012
24003
24006
24001
24018

20": 7
20015
20017
20014
20011
20006
20018
20008

16": 7
16008
16013
16012
16011
16010
16005
16007

10": 2
10003
10002

14": 2
14004
14002

Ring 1:

14": 6
P14007
P14012
P14010
P14008
P14006
P14004

16": 4
P16006
P16018
P16008
P16004

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

competitors

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors

Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Calypso, Aussie, Kara Kingsbury
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

20": 13 competitors

P20023
P20027

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P20005
P20025
pP20022
P20003
P20019
P20018
P20017
P20013
P20008
P20007
P20002

12": 4
P12003
P12010
P12007
P12006

8": 4
08007
P08006
P08005
P08003

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Telly, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jody Reardon
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 1
v12003

8": 1
V08001

competitor
Key, BC, Jody Reardon

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1
24013

22": 1
22028

20": 1
20010

16": 1
16014

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

20": 4
P20012
P20006
P20004
P20001

16": 1
P16012

14": 1
P14005

12": 2
P12009
P12004

competitor
Trey, BC, Jody Reardon

competitor
Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

competitor
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

competitor
Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Milo, All-American, Rosemary Decie
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase

competitor
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors
Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter



Ring 1:

24": 1
24007

22": 2
22023
22010

20": 1
20019

l6": 1
16003

14": 1
14003

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20029
P20024
P20011

l6": 4
P16019
P16017
P16013
P16011

8": 1
P08004

Ring 1:

24001
24003

20011
24020

20006
24018

20008
22002

22017
24006

22008
22018

22014
24012

20018
22011

16005
22027

14004
22026

16011
22024

10003
22020

16013
20015

16012

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

competitors
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitor
Dazzle, BC, Amy Boisvert

competitor
Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy

competitor
Shrimpie, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

Performance | Gamblers

competitors

Steffen, Lab, Amy Robinson
Swig, Aussie, Jen Chase
Riley, Lab, Jordan Gross

competitors

Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

competitor
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Masters Pairs

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

20014 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

16008 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
16010 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

14002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Ring 1: Performance 111 Pairs

P20003 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

ro

P20018 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
P20008 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

P20013 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20007 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

P20005 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P16006 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P20023 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P08005 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

P20027 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy
P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P20030 Play, BC, Valori Duff
P14008 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

P14010 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P14006 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
P12006 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P14012 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P14004 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

P14009 Fiji, Aussie, Kara Kingsbury

P08006 Telly, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jody Reardon

P14007 Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

P08003 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

P12003 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

P12011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

P12010 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
P08007 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Advanced Pairs

16014 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro
20010 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs

pP20012 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

ror

P20022 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
P16017 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

P12009 Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
P20004 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney



Ring 1:

22019
24013

14003
24007

22023
22028

22010

Ring 1:

P20029

ror

P20021
P20020

P20001
P08004

P16011
P16013

P16012
P12004

Ring 1:

24": 8
24012
24021
24018
24020
24016
24006
24003
24001

22": 9
22029
22027
22026
22024
22020
22018
22017
22014
22011

20": 4
20018
20006
20017
20015

16": 5
16012
16005
16011
16010
16008

14": 2
14004
14002

10": 3
10003

Starters Pairs

Smuggler,
Trey, BC,

Aussie, Kara Kingsbury
Jody Reardon

Shrimpie, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing
Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

Golden Retriever,
Deirdre Ryan

Measure,
Zinc, BC,

Hannah Phelps

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Performance | Pairs

Steffen, Lab, Amy Robinson

Lando, BC, Emily Brent

Wash, Australian Cattle Dog, Becca Hopkins
Jen Chase

Claudia McGuire

Trace, Aussie,
Dee, Poodle (Toy),

Teagan,
Nerys,

Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

Malley, BC,
Ziggy (C),

Laurel Macy

Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

Masters Standard

competitors

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

10002
10001

Pink, Cocker Spaniel,
Travis, All-American,

Carolyn Hess
Janice Pier

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

20":

P2002
P2001
P2000
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2003

16":

P1600
P1601
P1600
P1600
P1600

14":

P1401
P1401
P1400

12":
P1200
P1201
P1201
P1200

8":
P0800
P0800
P0800
P0800

11 competitors

3
9
3
8
7
3
8
7
5
2
0

5
6
8
8
4
3

3
2
0
8

4
6
1
0
7

4
5
7
6
3

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Calypso, Aussie, Kara Kingsbury
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Telly, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jody Reardon
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12":
V1200

1
3

competitor
Key, BC, Jody Reardon

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22"

22013
22012
22003
22002

20":

20011
20014
20010
20008

16":
16014

4

4

1

competitors

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
competitors

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
competitor
Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro



Ring 1: Performance Il Standard Ring 1: Masters Challenge Standard

20": 5 competitors 22": 6 competitors

P20022 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy 22030 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
P20012 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner 22024 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
P20011 Riley, Lab, Jordan Gross 22018 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
P20006 Milo, All-American, Rosemary Decie 22012 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
P20004 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney 22009 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22003 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Ring 1: Starters Standard 20": 2 competitors _
20018 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

24": 1 competitor 20006 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

24013 T , BC, Jody R d .
rey ccy Reardon 24": 4 competitors

24006 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

24012 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24001 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

22": 2 competitors
22028 Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan
22010 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

20": 1 competitor

20019 Dazzle, BC, Amy Boisvert 10": 1 competitor

10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

16": 1 competitor

16003 TLoki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy 16": 2 competitors

16011 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Ring 1: Performance | Standard
20": 5 competitors Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Standard
P20029 Steffen, Lab, Amy Robinson
P20021 Lando, BC, Emily Brent
P20020 Wash, Australian Cattle Dog, Becca Hopkins
P20010 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
P20001 Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase

16": 2 competitors
P16004 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 2 competitors
P20006 Milo, All-American, Rosemary Decie

16": 5 competitors - .
P20004 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

P16019 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

P16017 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

P16013 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
P16012 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

P16011 Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

12": 2 competitors
P12011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P12006 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

12": 2 competitors
P12009 Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
P12004 Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter



Ring 1:

24": 4
24020
24014
24009
24001

22": 5
22023
22021
22019
22014
22006

20": 5
20019
20010
20008
20007
20005
20":
P20024
P20018
P20017
P20009
P20004
P20001

16": 3
P16016
P16013
P16011

16": 6
P16007
16014
16012
16003
16002
16001

14": 1
14003

14": 1
P14005

12": 2
P16002
P12011

8": 1
P08002

Ring 1:

24":

24019
24017
24016
24020
24012
24011
24001
24010
24008
24006

Running Order List
Sunday, March 17, 2019

MISC

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Measure, Golden Retriever,
Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire
Smuggler, Aussie, Kara Kingsbury
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Hannah Phelps

competitors

Dazzle, BC, Amy Boisvert
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

6 competitors

Swig, Aussie, Jen Chase
Gus, Golden Retriever,
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Rory, Golden Retriever, Lauren Booth
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase

Cindy McGovern

competitors

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

competitors

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitor

Shrimpie, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

competitor

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
competitors
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor

Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

Masters Standard

10 competitors

Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

10

20":

20018
20015
20006
20005
20001

22"

22029
22026
22018
22017
22016
22014
22005

16":

16012
16011
16005
16002

14":
14004

10":
10001

5 competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

7 competitors
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

4 competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

1 competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
1 competitor

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

20":

P2000
P2002
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2000
P2003

16":

P1600
P1601
P1601
P1600
P1600
P1600

14":

P1401
P1400
P1400
P1400
P1400

12":
P1201
P1200

8":
P0800
P0800
P0800

8 competitors

5 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
3 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
8 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

7 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
5 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

3 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

7 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

0 Play, BC, Valori Duff

6 competitors

4 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
8 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

4 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

8 Calypso, Aussie, Kara Kingsbury
6 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

3 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

5 competitors
3 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
8 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

4 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
3 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
1 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

2 competitors
1 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
6 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

3 competitors

7 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
3 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
2 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12":
V1200

1 competitor

1 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken



Ring 1:

22": 4
22013
22012
22003
22002

20": 4
20011
20010
20008
20003

16": 2
16014
16001

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20022
P20011
P20004

l16": 1
P16009

12": 1
P12002

Ring 1:

24": 2
24013
24009

22": 3
22023
22022
22021

20": 2
20019
20002

l6": 1
16003

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20029
P20021
P20020
P20010
P20009
P20001

16": 5
P16017
P16016
P16013
P16012
P16011

12": 1
P12004

Advanced Standard

competitors

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
competitors

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Tap, BC, Catie Williams

competitors
Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Performance Il Standard

competitors

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
Riley, Lab, Jordan Gross

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor
Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

competitor

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Starters Standard

competitors

Trey, BC, Jody Reardon
Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge
competitors

Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

competitors
Dazzle, BC, Amy Boisvert
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

competitor

Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy

Performance | Standard

competitors

Steffen, Lab, Amy Robinson

Lando, BC, Emily Brent

Wash, Australian Cattle Dog, Becca Hopkins
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Rory, Golden Retriever, Lauren Booth
Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase

competitors

Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
competitor

Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

11

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22": 7 competitors

22012 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22029 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22013 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22014 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22005 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22018 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

24": 7 competitors

24011 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

24006 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24019 Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

24010 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24012 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24008 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

24020 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

20": 5 competitors

20001 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20018 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20006 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20005 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

10": 1 competitor

10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

16": 4 competitors

16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16002 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
16011 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16012 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
14": 1 competitor

14004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

14": 9
P14003
P14004
P14005
P14008
P14006
P14001
P14009
P14002
P14013

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Fiji, Aussie, Kara Kingsbury

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

20": 6
P20017
P20003
P20005
P20013
P20007
P20022

competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

16": 8
P16003
P16007
P16014
P16004
P16005
P16006
P16018
P16015

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

12": 3
P12002
P12006
P12011

competitors

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

8": 4
P08002

competitors

Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell



P0800
P0800
P0800

3
6
7

Ring 1:

8":
v0800

1
1

Ring 1:

24":
24016
24013

22":
22003

20":

20011
20010
20003

16":
16001

2

1

3

1

Ring 1:

20":
P2000
P2000

16":

P1601
P1601
P1600

2
4
1

3
7
6
9

Ring 1:

24":
24009

22":

22033
22023
22022
22021

20":
20019

1

4

1

Ring 1:

20":

P2002
P2002
P2000

16":
Pl1601

12":
P1200

3
9
1
9

1
2

1
4

Ring 1:

22":

22033
22014
22022
22018

9

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Telly, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jody Reardon
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Advanced Snooker

competitors
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Trey, BC, Jody Reardon

competitor
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
competitors

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Tap, BC, Catie Williams

competitor

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Performance Il Snooker

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase

competitors

Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

Starters Snooker

competitor

Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge
competitors

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

competitor
Dazzle, BC, Amy Boisvert

Performance | Snooker

competitors

Steffen, Lab, Amy Robinson
Lando, BC, Emily Brent
Rory, Golden Retriever, Lauren Booth
competitor
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
competitor

Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

Steeplechase

competitors

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
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22005
22007
22003
22017
22002

24": 7
24006
24019
24016
24011
24010
24001
24020

20": 7
20020
20011
20005
20003
20018
20002
20001

10": 1
10001

14": 1
14004

16": 6
16012
16011
16005
16003
16002
16001

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16004
P16018
P16016
P16007
P16005

20": 7
P20025
P20023
P20022
P20013
P20011
P20004
P20030

14": 3
P14008
P14006
P14002

12": 3
P12006
P12011
P12002

8": 1
P08002

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

competitors

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Tap, BC, Catie Williams
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitor

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
competitor

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
competitors

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Riley, Lab, Jordan Gross

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
competitor

Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell



Rlng 1 Masters Cha”enge Jumpers 16001 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

14": 1 competitor

20": 3 competitors \ .
14004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

20018 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20007 Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek

20006 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 10": 1 competitor

10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

22": 6 competitors
22033 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22030 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers
22018 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22012 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter 14": 5 competitors
22009 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
22005 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring P14008 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14006 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
24": 5 competitors P14003 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
24011 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
24010 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24006 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier 16": 7 competitors
24002 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski P16018 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24001 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich P16015 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16014 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
16": 3 competitors P16006 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
16012 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola P16005 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
16011 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers P16004 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau P16003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 9 competitors
Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers P20007 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
P20030 Play, BC, Valori Duff
P20025 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
P20023 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20022 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
P20015 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire
P20013 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20005 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20003 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

14": 2 competitors
P14003 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

16": 3 competitors
P16014 Clewe, BC, Rachel Molenaar
P16004 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
ger ! 12": 4 competitors

V12002 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

P12011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

P12006 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P12002 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

20": 2 competitors
P20004 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P20003 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

12": 2 competitors
P12011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P12006 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

24": 1 competitor

24": 7 competitors . ,
24016 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

24020 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24019 Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

24012 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24011 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

24010 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24008 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

24006 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

22": 1 competitor
22003 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

20": 3 competitors
20011 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
20007 Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek

22": 7 competitors 20003 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

22033 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22029 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22018 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22014 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko )
22013 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers
22002 Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

16": 1 competitor
16014 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

16": 2 competitors

20": 5 competitors P16017 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith P16009 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
20006 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20005 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo 12": 1 competitor

20001 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers P12004 Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

20018 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
16": 3 competitors

16011 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
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Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

24": 3
24009
24004
24002

22": 3
22022
22021
22006

20": 2
20019
20002

Ring 1:

20": 7
P20029
P20024
P20021
P20020
P20011
P20009
P20001

16": 3
P16013
P16012
P16001

competitors

Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

competitors

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors
Dazzle, BC, Amy Boisvert
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

Performance | Jumpers

competitors

Steffen, Lab, Amy Robinson

Swig, Aussie, Jen Chase

Lando, BC, Emily Brent

Wash, Australian Cattle Dog, Becca Hopkins
Riley, Lab, Jordan Gross

Rory, Golden Retriever, Lauren Booth
Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase

competitors

Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

Gotta, BC, Valori Duff
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